DEPARTMENT

Alexander County List of Classes
By Position Title - Alphabetical

July 2012

CLASS

GRADE MINIMUM ANNUAL MAXIMUM ANNUAL

Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Social Services
Social Services
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Animal Control
Animal Control
Human Resources
Senior Center
Register of Deeds
Emergency Services
Social Services
Garage

Building Inspections
Sheriff

Building Inspections
Sheriff

Sheriff

Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Library

Governing Body
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Information Technology
Governing Body
Administration
Planning

Tax

Health

Health

Board of Elections
Board of Elections
Finance

Accounting Clerk

Accounting Clerk Il

Accounting Clerk IV

Accounting Specialist

Accounting Specialist |
Accounting Specialist Il
Accounting Specialist Il
Administrative Assistant |
Administrative Officer |
Administrative Secretary Il
Administrative Support Assistant |
Administrative Support Assistant Il
Animal Control Officer

Animal Control Supervisor
Assistant Director - Human Resources
Assistant Director - Senior Center
Assistant Register of Deeds

Asst Fire Marshal/Deputy Emergency Coordinator

Attorney | - DSS

Automotive Mechanic

Building Code Enforcement Officer
Captain of Investigations

Chief Building Code Enforcement Officer
Chief Deputy

Chief Detention Officer

Child Support Agent Il

Child Support Lead Agent

Child Support Lead Agent I

Children's Librarian

Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners
Community Employment Case Manager
Community Health Technician
Community Social Services Technician
Computer Support Technician Il

County Commissioner

County Manager

County Planner

Delinquent Collections Specialist

Dental Assistant

Dentist Il

Deputy Clerk of Elections

Deputy Director of Elections

Deputy Finance Director

59
58
59
66
67
69
69
63
67
62
60
65
63
64
68
63
63
68
78
63
69
68
73
71
65
65
66
68
64
64
66
56
58
63
49
91
70
61
59
91
59
63
75

21,774.43
20,724.25
21,774.43
30,765.25
32,321.71
35,676.78
35,676.78
26,529.06
32,321.71
25,250.02
22,876.12
29,282.70
26,529.06
27,871.79
33,958.89
26,529.06
26,529.06
33,958.89
55,644.64
26,529.06
35,676.78
33,958.89
43,469.29
39,380.89
29,282.70
29,282.70
30,765.25
33,958.89
27,871.79
27,871.79
30,765.25
18,775.21
20,724.25
26,529.06
1,000.00
103,561.33
37,483.37
24,032.38
21,774.43
103,561.33
21,774.43
26,529.06
47,980.62

30,016.29
28,568.61
30,016.29
42,410.24
44,555.83
49,180.84
49,180.84
36,570.60
44,555.83
34,807.43
31,534.98
40,366.53
36,570.60
38,421.57
46,812.70
36,570.60
36,570.60
46,812.70
76,706.75
36,570.60
49,180.84
46,812.70
59,922.90
54,286.99
40,366.53
40,366.53
42,410.24
46,812.70
38,421.57
38,421.57
42,410.24
25,881.83
28,568.61
36,570.60
14,000.00
142,760.44
51,671.24
33,128.90
30,016.29
142,760.44
30,016.29
36,570.60
66,141.81



DEPARTMENT CLASS GRADE MINIMUM ANNUAL MAXIMUM ANNUAL
Register of Deeds Deputy Register of Deeds 62 25,250.02 34,807.43
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff 63 26,529.06 36,570.60
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - 1st Sergeant 65 29,282.70 40,366.53
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - Captain 68 33,958.89 46,812.70
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - DARE 65 29,282.70 40,366.53
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - Detective 67 32,321.71 44 555.83
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - Lieutenant (Civil) 66 30,765.25 42,410.24
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - School Resource Officer 64 27,871.79 38,421.57
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant 65 29,282.70 40,366.53
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant (Civil) 66 30,765.25 42,410.24
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant (DARE) 65 29,282.70 40,366.53
Sheriff Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant (School Resource Officer 65 29,282.70 40,366.53
Sheriff Detective Sheriff - Sergeant 67 32,321.71 44,555.83
Detention Detention Officer 61 24,032.38 33,128.90
Detention Detention Officer - Lieutenant 64 27,871.79 38,421.57
Detention Detention Officer Shift Supervisor - Sergeant 62 25,250.02 34,807.43
Resource Center Director - Day Reporting/Resource Center 66 30,765.25 42,410.24
Economic Development Director - Economic Development 79 58,461.94 80,590.43
Board of Elections Director - Elections 69 35,676.78 49,180.84
Emergency Medical Services Director - Emergency Medical Services 72 41,375.06 57,035.98
Emergency Services Director - Emergency Services 79 58,461.94 80,590.43
Finance Director - Finance 81 64,530.87 88,956.52
Human Resources Director - Human Resources 79 58,461.94 80,590.43
Information Technology Director - Information Technology 77 52,962.62 73,009.56
Library Director - Library 74 45,670.37 62,957.11
Recreation Director - Parks & Recreation 69 35,676.78 49,180.84
Health Director - Public Health Department 82 67,797.25 93,459.26
Senior Center Director - Senior Center 65 29,282.70 40,366.53
Social Services Director - Social Services 82 67,797.25 93,459.26
Solid Waste Director - Solid Waste/Public Works 72 41,375.06 57,035.98
Soil and Water Education Coordinator/Administrative Support Asst. 64 27,871.79 38,421.57
Emergency Medical Services EMT Basic 62 25,250.02 34,807.43
Emergency Medical Services EMT Intermediate 63 26,529.06 36,570.60
Emergency Medical Services EMT Paramedic 66 30,765.25 42,410.24
Emergency Medical Services EMT Paramedic - Assistant Supervisor 68 33,958.89 46,812.70
Emergency Medical Services EMT Paramedic - Shift Supervisor 69 35,676.78 49,180.84
Emergency Medical Services EMT Training Officer 68 33,958.89 46,812.70
Health Environmental Health Specialist 68 33,958.89 46,812.70
Health Environmental Health Supervisor 71 39,380.89 54,286.99
Public Buildings Facilities Director/Risk Mgmt./Bldg. Code Enf. Officc 70 37,483.37 51,671.24
Emergency Services Fire/Emerg Mgmt Administrative Assistant 59 21,774.43 30,016.29
Information Technology GIS Administrator 70 37,483.37 51,671.24
Information Technology GIS Technician/Appraiser 65 29,282.70 40,366.53
Solid Waste Heavy Equipment Operator 62 25,250.02 34,807.43
Social Services Human Resources Aide 54 17,009.59 23,447.91
Social Services Human Services Coordinator Il 68 33,958.89 46,812.70
Social Services Income Investigator | 64 27,871.79 38,421.57
Social Services Income Maintenance Caseworker | wia Il 64 27,871.79 38,421.57



DEPARTMENT

CLASS

GRADE MINIMUM ANNUAL MAXIMUM ANNUAL

Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Garage

Tax

Library

Library

Library

Public Buildings
Public Buildings
Public Buildings
Health

NCDMV

NCDMV

Social Services
Social Services
Health
Recreation
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Rocky Face Park
Rocky Face Park
Finance

Health

Health
Multi-Department
Multi-Department
Recreation
Health

Health

Health

Health

Health

Health
Recreation

Register of Deeds

Resource Center
Senior Center
Sheriff

Economic Development

Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services
Social Services

Income Maintenance Caseworker ||
Income Maintenance Supervisor |
Income Maintenance Supervisor |l
Income Maintenance Technician
Interpreter

Lead Auto Mechanic

Lead Tax Specialist

Library Assistant

Library Branch Manager

Library Support Assistant
Maintenance Mechanic

Maintenance Mechanic - Electrical Specialist
Maintenance Mechanic - Grounds Utility Operator

Medical Laboratory Technician Il
NCDMV Supervisor

NCDMV Vehicle Registration Clerk
Nutrition Program Coordinator
Nutrition Project Site Supervisor
Nutritionist II

Office Assistant

Office Assistant IlI

Office Assistant IV

Park Attendant

Park Ranger

Payroll Specialist

PHN II/WIC Director

Physician Extender II

Processing Assistant Il
Processing Assistant IV

Public Grounds Keeper

Public Health Educator Il

Public Health Nurse |

Public Health Nurse Il

Public Health Nurse Il

Public Health Nurse Supervisor Il
Public Health Nursing Supervisor |
Recreation and Grounds Coordinator
Register of Deeds

Resource Center Case Manager
Senior Center Administrative Assistant
Sheriff

Small Business Development Coordinator
Social Work Supervisor |l

Social Worker |

Social Worker II

Social Worker Il

Social Worker 1l (Adoptions)
Social Worker [l (CPS)

64
66
68
60
67
63
61
61
64
57
63
63
62
65
64
60
63
54
67
54
57
59
53
61
66
70
82
57
59
58
67
70
72
73
76
74
62
73
63
60
78
66
70
64
67
70
69
70

27,871.79
30,765.25
33,958.89
22,876.12
32,321.71
26,529.06
24,032.38
24,032.38
27,871.79
19,725.69
26,529.06
26,529.06
25,250.02
29,282.70
27,871.79
22,876.12
26,529.06
17,009.59
32,321.71
17,009.59
19,725.69
21,774.43
15,794.97
24,032.38
30,765.25
37,483.37
67,797.25
19,725.69
21,774.43
20,724.25
32,321.71
37,483.37
41,375.06
43,469.29
50,410.23
45,670.37
25,250.02
43,469.29
26,529.06
22,876.12
55,644.64
30,765.25
37,483.37
27,871.79
32,321.71
37,483.37
35,676.78
37,483.37

38,421.57
42,410.24
46,812.70
31,534.98
44,555.83
36,570.60
33,128.90
33,128.90
38,421.57
27,192.08
36,570.60
36,570.60
34,807.43
40,366.53
38,421.57
31,534.98
36,570.60
23,447.91
44,555.83
23,447.91
27,192.08
30,016.29
21,773.54
33,128.90
42,410.24
51,671.24
93,459.26
27,192.08
30,016.29
28,568.61
44,555.83
51,671.24
57,035.98
59,922.90
69,491.06
62,957.11
34,807.43
59,922.90
36,570.60
31,534.98
76,706.75
42,410.24
51,671.24
38,421.57
44,555.83
51,671.24
49,180.84
51,671.24



DEPARTMENT

CLASS

GRADE MINIMUM ANNUAL MAXIMUM ANNUAL

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Solid Waste

Solid Waste
Information Technology
Tax

Tax

Tax

Tax

911 Communications
911 Communications
911 Communications
Veteran's Office
Information Technology
Solid Waste

Social Worker 1l (Foster Care)
Social Worker Program Manager
Social Worker Supervisor Il (DSS)
Social Worker Trainee

Solid Waste Site Attendant

Solid Waste Truck Driver

Systems Administrator Il

Tax Administrator

Tax Collector

Tax Mapper

Tax Technician
Telecommunications Manager
Telecommunications Supervisor
Telecommunicator

Veterans' Service Officer

Web Master/PEG & Social Media Coordinator
Weighmaster

69
74
73
63
53
62
67
76
70
62
60
70
64
61
66
67
56

35,676.78
45,670.37
43,469.29
26,529.06
15,794.97
25,250.02
32,321.71
50,410.23
37,483.37
25,250.02
22,876.12
37,483.37
27,871.79
24,032.38
30,765.25
32,321.71
18,775.21

49,180.84
62,957.11
59,922.90
36,570.60
21,773.54
34,807.43
44,555.83
69,491.06
51,671.24
34,807.43
31,534.98
51,671.24
38,421.57
33,128.90
42,410.24
44,555.83
25,881.83
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