Alexander County List of Classes By Position Title - Alphabetical July 2012

DEPARTMENT	CLASS	GRADE	MINIMUM ANNUAL	MAXIMUM ANNUAL
Multi-Department	Accounting Clerk	59	21,774.43	30,016.29
Multi-Department	Accounting Clerk III	58	20,724.25	28,568.61
Multi-Department	Accounting Clerk IV	59	21,774.43	30,016.29
Multi-Department	Accounting Specialist	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Multi-Department	Accounting Specialist I	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Multi-Department	Accounting Specialist II	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Multi-Department	Accounting Specialist III	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Multi-Department	Administrative Assistant I	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Social Services	Administrative Officer I	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Social Services	Administrative Secretary III	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Multi-Department	Administrative Support Assistant I	60	22,876.12	31,534.98
Multi-Department	Administrative Support Assistant II	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Animal Control	Animal Control Officer	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Animal Control	Animal Control Supervisor	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Human Resources	Assistant Director - Human Resources	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Senior Center	Assistant Director - Senior Center	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Register of Deeds	Assistant Register of Deeds	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Emergency Services	Asst Fire Marshal/Deputy Emergency Coordinator	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Social Services	Attorney I - DSS	78	55,644.64	76,706.75
Garage	Automotive Mechanic	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Building Inspections	Building Code Enforcement Officer	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Sheriff	Captain of Investigations	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Building Inspections	Chief Building Code Enforcement Officer	73	43,469.29	59,922.90
Sheriff	Chief Deputy	71	39,380.89	54,286.99
Sheriff	Chief Detention Officer	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Social Services	Child Support Agent II	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Social Services	Child Support Lead Agent	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Social Services	Child Support Lead Agent II	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Library	Children's Librarian	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Governing Body	Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Social Services	Community Employment Case Manager	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Social Services	Community Health Technician	56	18,775.21	25,881.83
Social Services	Community Social Services Technician	58	20,724.25	28,568.61
Information Technology	Computer Support Technician II	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Governing Body	County Commissioner	49	1,000.00	14,000.00
Administration	County Manager	91	103,561.33	142,760.44
Planning	County Planner	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
Tax	Delinquent Collections Specialist	61	24,032.38	33,128.90
Health	Dental Assistant	59	21,774.43	30,016.29
Health	Dentist II	91	103,561.33	142,760.44
Board of Elections	Deputy Clerk of Elections	59	21,774.43	30,016.29
Board of Elections	Deputy Director of Elections	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Finance	Deputy Finance Director	75	47,980.62	66,141.81

DEPARTMENT	CLASS	GRADE	MINIMUM ANNUAL	MAXIMUM ANNUAL
Register of Deeds	Deputy Register of Deeds	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - 1st Sergeant	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - Captain	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - DARE	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - Detective	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - Lieutenant (Civil)	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - School Resource Officer	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant (Civil)	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant (DARE)	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Sheriff	Deputy Sheriff - Sergeant (School Resource Officer	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Sheriff	Detective Sheriff - Sergeant	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Detention	Detention Officer	61	24,032.38	33,128.90
Detention	Detention Officer - Lieutenant	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Detention	Detention Officer Shift Supervisor - Sergeant	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Resource Center	Director - Day Reporting/Resource Center	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Economic Development	Director - Economic Development	79	58,461.94	80,590.43
Board of Elections	Director - Elections	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Emergency Medical Services	Director - Emergency Medical Services	72	41,375.06	57,035.98
Emergency Services	Director - Emergency Services	79	58,461.94	80,590.43
Finance	Director - Finance	81	64,530.87	88,956.52
Human Resources	Director - Human Resources	79	58,461.94	80,590.43
Information Technology	Director - Information Technology	77	52,962.62	73,009.56
Library	Director - Library	74	45,670.37	62,957.11
Recreation	Director - Parks & Recreation	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Health	Director - Public Health Department	82	67,797.25	93,459.26
Senior Center	Director - Senior Center	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Social Services	Director - Social Services	82	67,797.25	93,459.26
Solid Waste	Director - Solid Waste/Public Works	72	41,375.06	57,035.98
Soil and Water	Education Coordinator/Administrative Support Asst.	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Emergency Medical Services	EMT Basic	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Emergency Medical Services	EMT Intermediate	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Emergency Medical Services	EMT Paramedic	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Emergency Medical Services	EMT Paramedic - Assistant Supervisor	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Emergency Medical Services	EMT Paramedic - Shift Supervisor	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Emergency Medical Services	EMT Training Officer	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Health	Environmental Health Specialist	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Health	Environmental Health Supervisor	71	39,380.89	54,286.99
Public Buildings	Facilities Director/Risk Mgmt./Bldg. Code Enf. Office	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
Emergency Services	Fire/Emerg Mgmt Administrative Assistant	59	21,774.43	30,016.29
Information Technology	GIS Administrator	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
Information Technology	GIS Technician/Appraiser	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
Solid Waste	Heavy Equipment Operator	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Social Services	Human Resources Aide	54	17,009.59	23,447.91
Social Services	Human Services Coordinator III	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Social Services	Income Investigator I	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Social Services	Income Maintenance Caseworker I w/a II	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
			, -	, .

DEPARTMENT	CLASS	CDADE	MINIMUM ANNUAL	MAXIMUM ANNUAL
Social Services	Income Maintenance Caseworker II	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Social Services	Income Maintenance Caseworker II Income Maintenance Supervisor I	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Social Services	Income Maintenance Supervisor II	68	33,958.89	46,812.70
Social Services	Income Maintenance Technician	60	22,876.12	31,534.98
Social Services	Interpreter	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Garage	Lead Auto Mechanic	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Tax	Lead Tax Specialist	61	24,032.38	33,128.90
Library	Library Assistant	61	24,032.38	33,128.90
Library	Library Branch Manager	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Library	Library Support Assistant	57	19,725.69	27,192.08
Public Buildings	Maintenance Mechanic	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Public Buildings	Maintenance Mechanic - Electrical Specialist	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Public Buildings	Maintenance Mechanic - Grounds Utility Operator	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Health	Medical Laboratory Technician II	65	29,282.70	40,366.53
NCDMV	NCDMV Supervisor	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
NCDMV	·	60	22,876.12	31,534.98
Social Services	NCDMV Vehicle Registration Clerk Nutrition Program Coordinator	63	26,529.06	
Social Services	9	54	17,009.59	36,570.60
Health	Nutrition Project Site Supervisor Nutritionist II	67		23,447.91
		67 54	32,321.71	44,555.83
Recreation Multi Department	Office Assistant Office Assistant III	54 57	17,009.59	23,447.91
Multi-Department		57 59	19,725.69	27,192.08
Multi-Department	Office Assistant IV		21,774.43	30,016.29
Rocky Face Park	Park Attendant	53	15,794.97	21,773.54
Rocky Face Park	Park Ranger	61	24,032.38	33,128.90
Finance	Payroll Specialist	66 70	30,765.25	42,410.24
Health	PHN II/WIC Director	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
Health Multi Department	Physician Extender II	82 57	67,797.25	93,459.26
Multi-Department	Processing Assistant III	57 50	19,725.69	27,192.08
Multi-Department	Processing Assistant IV	59 50	21,774.43	30,016.29
Recreation	Public Grounds Keeper	58	20,724.25	28,568.61
Health	Public Health Nurse I	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Health	Public Health Nurse I	70 72	37,483.37	51,671.24
Health	Public Health Nurse II	72	41,375.06	57,035.98
Health	Public Health Nurse III	73	43,469.29	59,922.90
Health	Public Health Nurse Supervisor III	76	50,410.23	69,491.06
Health	Public Health Nursing Supervisor I	74	45,670.37	62,957.11
Recreation	Recreation and Grounds Coordinator	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Register of Deeds	Register of Deeds	73	43,469.29	59,922.90
Resource Center	Resource Center Case Manager	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Senior Center	Senior Center Administrative Assistant	60	22,876.12	31,534.98
Sheriff	Sheriff	78	55,644.64	76,706.75
Economic Development	Small Business Development Coordinator	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Social Services	Social Work Supervisor II	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
Social Services	Social Worker I	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
Social Services	Social Worker II	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Social Services	Social Worker III	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
Social Services	Social Worker III (Adoptions)	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Social Services	Social Worker III (CPS)	70	37,483.37	51,671.24

DEPARTMENT	CLASS	GRADE	MINIMUM ANNUAL	MAXIMUM ANNUAL
Social Services	Social Worker III (Foster Care)	69	35,676.78	49,180.84
Social Services	Social Worker Program Manager	74	45,670.37	62,957.11
Social Services	Social Worker Supervisor III (DSS)	73	43,469.29	59,922.90
Social Services	Social Worker Trainee	63	26,529.06	36,570.60
Solid Waste	Solid Waste Site Attendant	53	15,794.97	21,773.54
Solid Waste	Solid Waste Truck Driver	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Information Technology	Systems Administrator II	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Tax	Tax Administrator	76	50,410.23	69,491.06
Tax	Tax Collector	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
Tax	Tax Mapper	62	25,250.02	34,807.43
Tax	Tax Technician	60	22,876.12	31,534.98
911 Communications	Telecommunications Manager	70	37,483.37	51,671.24
911 Communications	Telecommunications Supervisor	64	27,871.79	38,421.57
911 Communications	Telecommunicator	61	24,032.38	33,128.90
Veteran's Office	Veterans' Service Officer	66	30,765.25	42,410.24
Information Technology	Web Master/PEG & Social Media Coordinator	67	32,321.71	44,555.83
Solid Waste	Weighmaster	56	18,775.21	25,881.83